
Official Box Score - Final
Boston U. at CSU Bakersfield
02/05/2026 at UCF Softball Complex (Orlando, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Boston U. 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 4 1 7

CSU Bakersfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4

Win: Ricard,Kasey (1-0) Loss: Saldana,Cedes (0-1) Save: None.

Boston U. 3 (1-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

4  Deppiesse,Brooke 2B 4 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1

2  Lyons,Camryn CF 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0

15  Kline,Irys DH 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

51  Doherty,Kylie LF 4 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

6  Coyle,Megan 1B 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0

11  Naivar,Sophie RF 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

10  Apalit,Kyomi 3B 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1

9  Christopher,Livia C 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 2

17  Michel,Addison (PH) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Coupal,Madolyn SS 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 0

77  Ricard,Kasey P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3 4 2 2 0 21 3 1 7

BATTING

2B: Coupal (off Estrada).

TB: Coupal 2. HBP: Kline; Michel; Lyons.

Team RISP: 1-6.

CSU Bakersfield 0 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

22 Castro,Alexia SS 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

3  Visser,Kayla C 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

14  Garcia,Hannah 3B 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

42 MalamaAhlo,Kandi 1B 2 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 0

4  Eaton,Jayda (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12  Steffany,Faith CF 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2

9  Whaley,Kayla (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

10  Barella,Erika DH 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

2  McDanell,Alexandra (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Narvaiz,Mari RF 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0

30 Balderas,Aileen (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

1  Erran,Sabrina 2B 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 0

5  Harrison,Aariana LF 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

24 Saldana,Cedes P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

20 Estrada,Amber (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 24 0 3 0 1 7 21 6 1 4

BATTING

2B: Castro (off Ricard).

TB: Castro 2.

Team RISP: 1-6.

BASERUNNING

SB: Eaton (off Ricard/Lyons).

BU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

77 Ricard,Kasey (W) 7.0 3 0 0 1 7 25 24 106 72

Totals 7.0 3 0 0 1 7 25 24 106 72

GO-FO: Ricard 3-11.

CSUB IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24 Saldana,Cedes (L) 4.1 3 3 3 2 0 22 16 82 46
20 Estrada,Amber (5.1) 2.2 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 24 17

Totals 7.0 4 3 2 2 0 31 25 106 63

HB: Saldana 3. Inher. Rnrs: Saldana 0/2.

GO-FO: Saldana 2-10; Estrada 4-4.

Umpires: HP: Dustin Douglass; 1B: Garrett Knowles; 2B: ; 3B: Matt Dial.

First Pitch:12:04 PM. Duration:1:54.
Attendance:

Weather:Conditions: Cloudy; Temp: 60F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Boston U. at CSU Bakersfield
02/05/2026 at UCF Softball Complex (Orlando, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Boston U. 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 4 1 7

CSU Bakersfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4

Boston U. starters:
4/2b/Deppiesse,Brooke; 2/cf/Lyons,Camryn; 15/dh/Kline,Irys; 51/lf/Doherty,Kylie; 6/1b/Coyle,Megan; 11/rf/Naivar,Sophie; 10/3b/Apalit,Kyomi;

9/c/Christopher,Livia; 42/ss/Coupal,Madolyn; 77/p/Ricard,Kasey;

CSU Bakersfield starters:
22/ss/Castro,Alexia; 3/c/Visser,Kayla; 14/3b/Garcia,Hannah; 42/1b/MalamaAhlo,Kandi; 12/cf/Steffany,Faith; 10/dh/Barella,Erika;

34/rf/Narvaiz,Mari; 1/2b/Erran,Sabrina; 5/lf/Harrison,Aariana; 24/p/Saldana,Cedes;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - BU batting

Deppiesse,Brooke lined out to second base (3-2 BFBBKF).

Lyons,Camryn flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B).

Kline,Irys grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b (3-2 KBFFBB).

Bottom of 1st - CSUB batting

Castro,Alexia doubled to left center (2-2 BFFB).

Visser,Kayla singled to center field (1-2 KBF); Castro,Alexia advanced to third base; Visser,Kayla advanced from
to second base on a throwing error by Lyons,Camryn (E8).

Garcia,Hannah struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

MalamaAhlo,Kandi struck out swinging (3-2 SBSBBFFS).

Steffany,Faith struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BU 0 0 0 0

CSUB 0 2 1 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - BU batting

Doherty,Kylie flied out to rf (1-2 KFB).

Coyle,Megan walked (3-0 BBBB).

Naivar,Sophie flied out to cf (0-0).

Apalit,Kyomi singled to left center (1-2 KKB); Coyle,Megan advanced to second base.

Christopher,Livia flied out to lf (3-2 FFBBBF).

Bottom of 2nd - CSUB batting

Barella,Erika flied out to rf (2-2 BFBS).

Narvaiz,Mari grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Erran,Sabrina struck out (1-3 KFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BU 0 1 0 2

CSUB 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - BU batting

Coupal,Madolyn walked (3-2 KBBBKFB).

Deppiesse,Brooke flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-0).

Lyons,Camryn reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-2 BKBFF); Coupal,Madolyn out at second

base, 2b to ss.

Kline,Irys fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (0-0).

Bottom of 3rd - CSUB batting

Harrison,Aariana popped up to third base, bunt (0-1 K).

Castro,Alexia struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Visser,Kayla flied out to cf (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BU 0 0 0 1

CSUB 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - BU batting

Doherty,Kylie flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Coyle,Megan fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (3-2 BFBKB).

Naivar,Sophie singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 KBBBK).

Apalit,Kyomi flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 FBF).

Bottom of 4th - CSUB batting

Garcia,Hannah lined out to short (0-0).

MalamaAhlo,Kandi walked (3-2 BBKBSFB).

CSUB substitution: Eaton,Jayda pinch running for MalamaAhlo,Kandi.

Eaton,Jayda stole second base.

Steffany,Faith flied out to rf (3-2 FKBBBFF).

Barella,Erika popped up to short (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BU 0 1 0 1

CSUB 0 0 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - BU batting

CSUB substitution: MalamaAhlo,Kandi replaces Eaton,Jayda at 1b, batting 4th.

BU substitution: Michel,Addison pinch hitting for Christopher,Livia.

Michel,Addison hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Coupal,Madolyn sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 2b (1-1 BK); Michel,Addison advanced to second base.

Deppiesse,Brooke reached on an error by Erran,Sabrina (E4) (0-0); Michel,Addison scored from second base.

Lyons,Camryn hit by pitch (1-0 B); Deppiesse,Brooke advanced to second base.

Kline,Irys hit by pitch (3-2 FBKFBB); Deppiesse,Brooke advanced to third base; Lyons,Camryn advanced to
second base.

Doherty,Kylie singled up the middle, 2RBI (0-0); Deppiesse,Brooke scored; Lyons,Camryn scored from second

base; Kline,Irys advanced to second base.

CSUB pitching change: Estrada,Amber replaces Saldana,Cedes.

Coyle,Megan flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Naivar,Sophie reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (3-2 KBBBKF); Doherty,Kylie out at second base,

2b unassisted.

Bottom of 5th - CSUB batting

BU substitution: Christopher,Livia replaces Michel,Addison at c, batting 8th.

Narvaiz,Mari flied out to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-2 KS).

Erran,Sabrina struck out swinging (2-2 BSSFBFS).

Harrison,Aariana grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BFBBSF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BU 3 1 1 2

CSUB 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - BU batting

Apalit,Kyomi grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

Christopher,Livia flied out to rf (0-0).

Coupal,Madolyn doubled down the left field line (1-1 BK).

Deppiesse,Brooke flied out to rf (2-1 BBF).

Bottom of 6th - CSUB batting

Castro,Alexia lined out to second base (1-2 FBFFF).

Visser,Kayla grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Garcia,Hannah popped up to third base (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BU 0 1 0 1

CSUB 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - BU batting

Lyons,Camryn grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BF).

Kline,Irys flied out to rf (0-0).

Doherty,Kylie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 7th - CSUB batting

MalamaAhlo,Kandi flied out to left center putout by cf (1-1 BF).

CSUB substitution: Whaley,Kayla pinch hitting for Steffany,Faith.

Whaley,Kayla struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBK).

Barella,Erika singled to shallow center field (0-0).

CSUB substitution: McDanell,Alexandra pinch running for Barella,Erika.

CSUB substitution: Balderas,Aileen pinch hitting for Narvaiz,Mari.

Balderas,Aileen fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (3-2 BKFBFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BU 0 0 0 0

CSUB 0 1 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Boston U. at CSU Bakersfield
02/05/2026 at UCF Softball Complex (Orlando, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Boston U. 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 4 1 7

CSU Bakersfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4

Boston U. starters:
4/2b/Deppiesse,Brooke; 2/cf/Lyons,Camryn; 15/dh/Kline,Irys; 51/lf/Doherty,Kylie; 6/1b/Coyle,Megan; 11/rf/Naivar,Sophie; 10/3b/Apalit,Kyomi;

9/c/Christopher,Livia; 42/ss/Coupal,Madolyn; 77/p/Ricard,Kasey;

CSU Bakersfield starters:
22/ss/Castro,Alexia; 3/c/Visser,Kayla; 14/3b/Garcia,Hannah; 42/1b/MalamaAhlo,Kandi; 12/cf/Steffany,Faith; 10/dh/Barella,Erika;

34/rf/Narvaiz,Mari; 1/2b/Erran,Sabrina; 5/lf/Harrison,Aariana; 24/p/Saldana,Cedes;

Top of 5th - BU batting

CSUB substitution: MalamaAhlo,Kandi replaces Eaton,Jayda at 1b, batting 4th.

BU substitution: Michel,Addison pinch hitting for Christopher,Livia.

Michel,Addison hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Coupal,Madolyn sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 2b (1-1 BK); Michel,Addison advanced to second base.

Deppiesse,Brooke reached on an error by Erran,Sabrina (E4) (0-0); Michel,Addison scored from second base.

Lyons,Camryn hit by pitch (1-0 B); Deppiesse,Brooke advanced to second base.

Kline,Irys hit by pitch (3-2 FBKFBB); Deppiesse,Brooke advanced to third base; Lyons,Camryn advanced to second base.

Doherty,Kylie singled up the middle, 2RBI (0-0); Deppiesse,Brooke scored; Lyons,Camryn scored from second base; Kline,Irys advanced to
second base.

CSUB pitching change: Estrada,Amber replaces Saldana,Cedes.

Coyle,Megan flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Naivar,Sophie reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (3-2 KBBBKF); Doherty,Kylie out at second base, 2b unassisted.

3 R, 1 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.



Boston U. at CSU Bakersfield
02/05/2026 at UCF Softball Complex (Orlando, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Boston U. 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 4 1 7

CSU Bakersfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4

BOSTON U. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #4 Deppiesse, Brooke 2b 4 1 0 0

2 #2 Lyons, Camryn cf 3 1 0 0

3 #15 Kline, Irys dh 3 0 0 0

4 #51 Doherty, Kylie lf 4 0 1 2

5 #6 Coyle, Megan 1b 2 0 0 0

6 #11 Naivar, Sophie rf 3 0 1 0

7 #10 Apalit, Kyomi 3b 3 0 1 0

8 #9 Christopher, Livia
#17 Michel, Addison

c 2

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

9 #42 Coupal, Madolyn ss 1 0 1 0

Totals 25 3 4 2
Runs 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
Hits 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 4
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
LOB 0 2 1 1 2 1 0 7

BU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

77 Ricard,Kasey (W) 7.0 3 0 0 1 7 25 24 106 72

Totals 7.0 3 0 0 1 7 25 24 106 72

GO-FO: Ricard 3-11.
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Boston U. at CSU Bakersfield
02/05/2026 at UCF Softball Complex (Orlando, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Boston U. 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 4 1 7

CSU Bakersfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4

CSU BAKERSFIELD SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #22 Castro, Alexia ss 3 0 1 0

2 #3 Visser, Kayla c 3 0 1 0

3 #14 Garcia, Hannah 3b 3 0 0 0

4 #42 Malama-Ahlo, Kandi
#4 Eaton, Jayda

1b 2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5 #9 Whaley, Kayla
#12 Steffany, Faith

PH 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #2 McDanell, Alexandra
#10 Barella, Erika

PR 0

3

0

0

0

1

0

0

7 #30 Balderas, Aileen
#34 Narvaiz, Mari

PH 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #1 Erran, Sabrina 2b 2 0 0 0

9 #5 Harrison, Aariana lf 2 0 0 0

Totals 24 0 3 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hits 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 4

CSUB IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24 Saldana,Cedes (L) 4.1 3 3 3 2 0 22 16 82 46
20 Estrada,Amber (5.1) 2.2 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 24 17

Totals 7.0 4 3 2 2 0 31 25 106 63

HB: Saldana 3. Inher. Rnrs: Saldana 0/2.

GO-FO: Saldana 2-10; Estrada 4-4.
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